
 RESTORATIVE JUSTICE DIVISION         
 

RJD CHIEF 
   Name Position Location Email Office/Desk 

phone 
      Wk  Cell 

1 Julie Turnbull Chief/ 
DIVERT 
ADA 

C4-31 11th  Julie.turnbull@dallascounty.org 
 

2/653-3892   972-415-9953 
  

 
 

INVESTIGATOR 
2 Miguel Medrano INV C4-27 11th Miguel.medrano@dallascounty.org 

 
2/653-3899   214-608-3788 

 
 
 

GENERAL DIVERSION 
3 Maegan Westbrook Dep Chief/ 

AIM ADA 
C4-32 11th Maegan.westbrook@dallascounty.org 2/653-3886 

 
  945-290-9530 

  
4 Jennifer Longfellow PTI ADA MH 7th annex Jennifer.longfellow@dallascounty.org   No desk phone   214-715-6833 

  
5 Bryan Smith 4-C ADA 8th Bryan.smith@dallascounty.org 2/875-2539     
6 Kim Duran  Clinician C4-30 11th Kimberly.duran@dallascounty.org 

 
2/653-3782     

7 George Johnson AIM PM MH 6th annex George.johnson@dallascounty.org 2/875-4769   972-672-4468 
  

8 Leroy Grigsby AIM FES   
 

   

9 Antonina Jordt AIM Clin   
 

   

10 Xio Andrade Paralegal   
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Revised 3.17.25 

MENTAL HEALTH 
 

11 Lee Pierson Chief 
 

MH 6th Raymond.pierson@dallascounty.org 2/653-3873   469-371-0150 
  

 
MH ATTORNEYS 

 
12 Kendall McKimmey Dep Chief MH 6th Kendall.mckimmey@dallascounty.org 

 
2/653-3894  214-549-7080 

13 Gaelle Abrey MH ADA  MH 6th  Gaelle.a.abrey@dallascounty.org 2/653-3891  214-784-6730 
  

14 Bailey Baker MH ADA MH 6th   Bailey.Baker@dallascounty.org 
 

No desk phone  469-753-5283 
  

15 Alina Caratas MH ADA MH 6th  annex Alina.caratas@dallascounty.org No desk phone  469-755-6084 
  

           
16 Alexandra “Alex” Guio MH ADA MH 3rd App1 Alexandria.guio@dallascounty.org 2/653-3822 

 
 214-984-1439 

  
17 Elena Hartnett 

  
MH ADA MH 6th Elena.hartnett@dallascounty.org 

 
No desk phone  469-510-7258 

18 Jazmyn Norman MH ADA MH7th annex Jazmyn.Norman@dallascounty.org 2/385-1713  972-768-4342 
  

19 Abigail Peak MH ADA MH 6th  Abigail.Peak@dallascounty.org No desk phone  469-755-3858 
  

20 Tonya Whitzel MH ADA MH 3rd App1 Tonya.whitzel@dallascounty.org 
 

No desk phone   214-808-0108 
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Revised 3.17.25 

MH CLERKS 

21 Gia Slayton Chief Clerk MH 6th  Gia.slayton@dallascounty.org 2/875-2309    

22 Chad Hamill 16.22 Clerk MH 6th  chamill@dallascounty.org   2/653-5132    

23 Roxanne Hernandez Clerk MH 7th annex Roxanne.hernandez@dallascounty.org 2/385-1719    

24 Christina Rodriguez Clerk MH 6th  Christina.rodriguez@dallascounty.org  2/875-4768    

25 Christi Underwood Clerk MH 3rd App1 Christi.underwood@dallascounty.org 2/653-5131    

 

MH METROCARE STAFF 

26 Tonya Smallwood 
3/18 

Clinical 
Team Lead 

 Tonya.smallwood@metrocareservices.org 214-546-7710   

27 Kristy Lewis QMHP 
 

 kristy.lewis@metrocareservices.org 
 

214-697-2980   

28 Robin Lee 3/24  QMHP 
 

 Robin.lee@metrocareservices.org 972-955-6978   

29 Verdena Robertson 
3/24 

QMHP/SUD  Verdena.robertson@metrocareservices.org 
 

469-348-1563   

30 Mychelette Thomas 
3/24 

Peer  Mychelette.thomas@metrocareservices.org 972-358-0566   

31  
 

Peer      

32  Peer 
 

     

33  Peer 
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